

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.14917 of 2015

=====

1. Pritam Kumar Singh S/o - Sri Rama Kant Singh Resident of Flat No. 401, Suraj Apartment, Ram Krishna Path, North S.K. Puri, Patna. Presently posted as Assistant Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Gopalganj Circle, Gopalganj.

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State of Bihar.
2. The Principal Secretary of Commercial Taxes, Government of Bihar, Patna.
3. The Principal Secretary, Department of General Administration, Government of Bihar, Patna.

.... Respondent/s

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Ranjeet Kumar

For the Respondent/s : Mr. AC to PAAG

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR TRIPATHI

ORAL JUDGMENT

Date: 01-10-2015

Writ application is disposed of with a direction upon the respondents that they will issue the necessary notification in furtherance to the decision taken with regard to the petitioner for grant of promotion from the post of Commercial Tax Officer to Assistant Commissioner of Commercial Taxes.

The recommendation in favour of the petitioner by the DPC is Annexure- 1 to the writ application.

It is clarified that since the learned Single Judge has already quashed the resolution 11635, dated 21.8.2012 and that decision has already been upheld by a Division Bench as well, the circular dated 12.8.2014 issued by the General Administration

Department will not come in the way. The decision must be taken before 31st of December, 2015.

(Ajay Kumar Tripathi, J)

sk

U			
---	--	--	--